Notice of Intent to Award

DATE: September 8, 2023

RE:

Non-Operating and Capital Projects Request for Applications

The Juvenile Welfare Board (JWB) announces its intent to award contracts resulting from the
Non-Operating & Capital Projects Request for Applications. Listed below are projects approved

by the Board.
Agency Awarded Project Name/Program Name FY24
Awarded Award
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Tampa | Equipment Updates / Comprehensive $17,780
Bay, Inc. Mentoring
Boley Centers, Inc.- Project 1 YEP Training Room AV Technology $19,528
Improvements / Youth Employment
Program
Boley Centers, Inc.-Project 2 YEP Employment Program Office $29,800
Walls Improvements / Youth
Employment Program
Boys and Girls Clubs of the Technology Upgrade and $199,836
Suncoast, Inc. Enhancement / COST program
Citizens Alliance for Progress Inc.- | Playground Ground Cover / CAP NFC $48,600
Project 1
Citizens Alliance for Progress Inc.- | Project Upkeep / CAP NFC $34,950
Project 2
Community Action Stops Abuse, Arlington Build Out / CASA Family $85,577
Inc. dba CASA Pinellas Justice Center
Directions for Mental Health Inc. Largo Center Flooring and Wall Art $57,529
dba Directions for Living-Project 1 | Project / Children's Outpatient
Services
Directions for Mental Health Inc. Laptops and Equipment / Children's $123,269
dba Directions for Living-Project 2 | Outpatient Services
Family Resources, Inc. HVAC Units and Flooring / Youth $170,731
Enrichment Program
Girl Scouts of West Central Florida, | Cabin energy efficiency & $152,600

Inc.-Project 1

temperature control improvements /
Girl Scouts

1|Page




Girl Scouts of West Central Florida, | Cabin 9 safety improvements / Girl $16,780

Inc.-Project 2 Scouts

Gulf Coast Jewish Family and Icot Building / Violence Prevention $200,000

Community Services, Inc. Program

Gulfcoast Legal Services, Inc. Gulfcoast Legal Services 2.0 / $17,500
Domestic Violence

Healthy Start Coalition of Pinellas, | Coalition Technology / EMPOWER $59,282

Inc.

Highpoint Community Pride Playground and Shade / HPNFC $109,772

Neighborhood Family Center, Inc.- | afterschool and summer camp

Project 2

Hope Villages of America HVAC Replacement-Hope Villages of $19,761
America’s Administrative Resource
Center / The Haven

InterCultural Advocacy Institute, Facilities / NFC $83,751

Inc. dba Hispanic Outreach Center-

Project 2

James B. Sanderlin Family Service | Trimming 23 Oak Trees to Increase $12,275

Center, Inc.-Project 1 Participant and Community Safety /
NFC

Lealman and Asian Neighborhood | Roof Replacement Project / Agency- $48,375

Family Center, Inc. wide-NFC

Learning Empowered, Inc. LE Baby House / Triangles $200,000

Operation Par, Inc.- Project 1 Outdoor Family Sensory Garden / $40,349
Motivating New Parents

Operation Par, Inc.- Project 2 PVDC and Village/ PAR Village $145,380
Development Center

Preserve Vision Florida, Inc.- High Tech Vision Screening $44,645

Project 1 Equipment / Seeing Our Bright Future

Preserve Vision Florida, Inc.- Vision Screening Van / Seeing Our $93,289

Project 2 Bright Future

Seniors in Service of Tampa Bay, Technology Upgrade / Foster $33,564

Inc. Grandparent Program

Society of St. Vincent de Paul South | Technology Enhancement for Client $199,916

Pinellas, Inc. Success / Bridging Families

Suncoast Center, Inc.-Project 2 ADA Friendly Access / Family $54,409
Services

The Shirley Proctor Puller Educational Technology Enhancement $17,755

Foundation, Inc.- Project 1 / MASTR Kids

The Shirley Proctor Puller Website Redesign / MASTR Kids $28,066

Foundation, Inc.- Project 2

2|Page




The St. Petersburg Free Clinic, Inc. | Fresh Food Distribution in Pinellas $176,941
County / Food Support for Children
and Families
Young Men's Christian Association | Project 1-Livescan Equipment / $12,140
of Suncoast, Inc.- Project 1 Promise Time
Young Men's Christian Association | Project 2-Two Way Radio System / $25,560
of Suncoast, Inc. Promise Time
Total $2,579,710

A spreadsheet identifying each approved project and details regarding the projects is attached to

this Notice of Intent to Award.

This Notice of Intent to Award is subject to execution of a written contract (or contract
amendment) and, as a result, this Notice does NOT constitute the formation of a contract between
JWB and the apparent successful applicant. JWB further reserves the right to cancel this Notice
of Intent to Award at any time prior to the execution of a written contract.

Thank you for participating in the competitive selection process. We appreciate your interest in
doing business with the Juvenile Welfare Board.

For information about this notice, please contact:

Lorrayne Hayes

Senior Contract Manager and Purchasing Agent

14155 58 Street North, Suite 100
Clearwater, FL 33760

Telephone: 727-453-5654

E-mail: lhayes@jwbpinellas.org

3|Page



file:///C:/Users/lhayes/Dropbox%20(JWB)/Procurement%20Templates/Public%20Notices/Notice%20of%20Intent%20To%20Award/lhayes@jwbpinellas.org

Non-Operating and Capital Projects RFA Awards FY24

Total Recommended

Agency Awarded Project Name/Program Name Awarded Awarded Project Purchases Details Awarded

Dex Desktop Copier-$3,295
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Tampa [Equipment Updates / Comprehensive Dex Floor Copier-$7,235
Bay, Inc. Mentoring Livescan Printer System-$7,250 $17,780

Logitech Rally Camera-$1,325.00

10 M Strong USB 3.1 Cable-5234.78

AFM-20DSP - AEC 20 Port audio matrix with DSP-$2,658.11
2, 2 way closed back Ceiling speakers-$328.52

DIP 20 2X HDMI VCA Auto Switch-$1,007.39

2 way on wall outdoor speakers-$352.03

TP-580R, HDBT RX 4K-$269.19

Connect 2 Wireless collaborate conferencing-$1,043.23
RC-74DL 12 buttone Ethernet and KNET control Keypad-$932.22
APC Back UP RS 1500-$261.60

Mobile F rack-$1,032.57

2 Audio ceiling Mic-$945.00

49' cable-$106.00

66' Cable-$123.00

YEP Training Room AV Technology misc. Hardware materials-$1,634.87
Improvements / Youth Employment 60 Labor at $100 per hour for 60 hours-$100.00
Boley Centers, Inc.-Project 1 Program Tint and edge the windows that surround the training room -$4,261.28 $19,528
YEP Employment Program Office Walls
Improvements / Youth Employment Remove Wall paper, prime walls and paint walls second floor and third floor
Boley Centers, Inc.-Project 2 Program hallway, common areas and two offices-$29,800.00 $29,800




Non-Operating and Capital Projects RFA Awards FY24

Total Recommended
Agency Awarded Project Name/Program Name Awarded Awarded Project Purchases Details Awarded

18 Lenovo Gen 3 Think Pads - $23,400.00

1 Lenovo Think Pad P15 Gen 2 - $2,336.06

2 MacBook Pro - $5,971.12

36 APC Power Strip - $421.20

20 Wireless Mouse - $444.20

21 Lenovo ThinkCentre M90q Gen 3 - $24,529.47
21 Lenovo Mounting Bracket - $354.90

14 APC Back-Ups - $1,104.74

8 Lenovo ThinkPad E14 Gen 4 - $8,425.76

8 Luxor Charging Cart - $6.981.76

120 HP Chromebook 11 G9 EE - $51,312

54 Apple iPads - $26,940.06

54 OtterBox - $5,396.76

8 Logitech Conference Cam - $8,615.04

8 TV Mount XL - $1,202.88

8 Logitech K400 Wireless Keyboard - $229.84
7 Lenovo Think Centre M80q Gen 3 - $6,847.54
1 Meeting Owl 3 - $1,165.56

8 Chromecast - $444.32

1 Headphone - $433.28

21 Benching Services - $2,268

1 Onsite Dispatch - $300

30 Onsite Dispatch - $600 - $19,200

12 Project Management Services - $1,236.00
1 Shipping - $275.00

Boys and Girls Clubs of the Technology Upgrade and Enhancement / |Other Funding: 5 Meta-Quest 2 Virtual Reality Headset - $2,388.85

Suncoast, Inc. COST program 5 Travel Case for Meat Quest 2 - $333.30 $199,836
Citizens Alliance for Progress Inc.-

Project 1 Playground Ground Cover / CAP NFC Pour in Place - $48,600.00 $48,600
Citizens Alliance for Progress Inc.-

Project 2 Project Upkeep / CAP NFC Painting - Buildings Interior & Exterior - $34,950.00 $34,950




Agency Awarded

Community Action Stops Abuse,

Non-Operating and Capital Projects RFA Awards FY24

Project Name/Program Name Awarded

Arlington Build Out / CASA Family Justice

Awarded Project Purchases Details
Reconfigure storage space to office space - $23,854.00

Building climate-controlled storage space - $33,677.00
6 desks, 4 benching desks w 2 credenzas - $21,381.00
Conference Room Table - $2,880.00

9 Office Chairs - $2,345.00

Total Recommended
Awarded

Inc. dba CASA Pinellas Center 6 Conference Room Chairs - $1,440.00 $85,577
Flooring Replacement - $49,015.67
Wall Art - $3,283.44
Directions for Mental Health Inc. [Largo Center Flooring and Wall Art 10% Contingency (Flooring) - $4,901
dba Directions for Living-Project 1 |Project / Children's Outpatient Services [10% Contingency (Wall Art) - $328 $57,529
75 Dell Latitude 3540 - $72,463.50
75 Logitech MK710 Wireless Keyboard & Mouse - $6,516.75
150 Dell 24 Monitor - E243H, 60.47 cm (23.8") - $22,078.50
75 Dell Thunderbolt 4 Dock - WD22TB4 - $17,245.50
Directions for Mental Health Inc. |Laptops and Equipment / Children's 75 Targus CityLite 15.6" Laptop Briefcase - Black - $2,927.25
dba Directions for Living-Project 2 |Outpatient Services Shipping - $2,036.88 $123,269
HVAC Units and Flooring / Youth 6 HVAC Replacement - $104,907.00
Family Resources, Inc. Enrichment Program Flooring Replacement - $65,823.04.00 $170,731
18 new exterior doors & door jams
17 sliding glass doors removal and wall reconstruction
1 window removal and wall reconstruction
9 Insulation for exterior walls
9 T1-11 paneling for interior and exterior
Girl Scouts of West Central Florida,|Cabin energy efficiency & temperature |9 Exterior paint
Inc.-Project 1 control improvements / Girl Scouts Entire quote lump sum - $152,600.00 $152,600




Non-Operating and Capital Projects RFA Awards FY24

Total Recommended
Awarded

Agency Awarded

Girl Scouts of West Central Florida,
Inc.-Project 2

Project Name/Program Name Awarded

Cabin 9 safety improvements / Girl
Scouts

Awarded Project Purchases Details

Removal of divider wall

4 Relocate electrical lights

4 Replace lights with plastic globes

3 Removal wall panels on 3 walls

Furnish & install T-111 pine clear coated

Furnish & install LVP

4 Furnish & install cove & trim at 4 windows

2 Move outlets down and over 14' in metal conduit
Entire quote lump sum - $16,780.00

$16,780

Gulf Coast Jewish Family and
Community Services, Inc.

Icot Building / Violence Prevention
Program

Materials: Glass, Frames, Doors w Locks-$184,703.34

Shipping- $7,585.71 Other Funding

Labor — Installation-$54,700, JWB-$15,296.66, Other Funding- $39,403.34
Contingencies-$17,289.23 Other Funding

Vestibule, Bulletproof Glass-$74,701.29 Other Funding

$200,000

Gulfcoast Legal Services, Inc.

Gulfcoast Legal Services 2.0 / Domestic
Violence

Design Phase - $3,900.00
Build Phase - $10,600.00
Review Phase - $3,000.00

$17,500

Healthy Start Coalition of Pinellas,
Inc.

Coalition Technology / EMPOWER

11 "Dell Latitude 7320 Laptop 13.3”, (3) year warranty, (3) year accidental damage"
$32,130.78

12 "Dell Inspiron 2 in 1 Touch screen — 16”, (3) year warranty, (3) year accidental
damage"-$18,455.88, JWB-514,455.88, CAPTA Funds-5$4,000.00

6 "Dell OptiPlex Form Factor/7000 Desktop Computer 13th Gen Intel Core-
$12,137.28

"iVlog 5, (3) year warranty"-$557.94

$59,282

Highpoint Community Pride
Neighborhood Family Center, Inc.-
Project 2

Playground and Shade / HPNFC
afterschool and summer camp

1 Playground structure - $39,874.00

1 Castle Mountain Structure - $5,910.00
1 Shade Structure - $22,358.00

1 Architectural Drawings - $1,925.00

1 Permitting - $2,307.00

1 Installation - $35,703.00

1 Freight - $1,695.00

$109,772




Non-Operating and Capital Projects RFA Awards FY24

Total Recommended

Agency Awarded Project Name/Program Name Awarded Awarded Project Purchases Details Awarded

HVAC Replacement-Hope Villages of
America’s Administrative Resource
Hope Villages of America Center / The Haven HVAC $19,760.44 $19,761
Office flooring replacement - $55,500.00
AC unit replacement - $15,850.00

10 Paint - $1,030.00

Contracted Painter - $4,500.00

1 Paint pole - $8.48

10 Paint Roller Frames - $44.80

2 Drop Cloths - $24.94

10 Tray liners - $34.80

5 Edger Painter - $19.85

1 Refrigerator - $1,298

5 Garden Box - $535.00

50 Potting Soil - $498.50

10 Blinds - $419.80

4 Toilets - $436.00

4 Toilet install supply line - $25.80

4 Toilet install wax ring - $39.92

4 Toilet install - $1,200.00

InterCultural Advocacy Institute, 3 Picnic Tables - $569.97
Inc. dba Hispanic Outreach Center- 1 Galvanized Steel Pergola - $1,249.98
Project 2 Facilities / NFC 12 Office fans - $359.64 $83,751

James B. Sanderlin Family Service |Trimming 23 Oak Trees to Increase
Center, Inc.-Project 1 Participant and Community Safety / NFC [Trimming 23 Oak Trees-$12,275.00 $12,275

Lealman and Asian Neighborhood
Family Center, Inc. Roof Replacement Project / NFC Roof Replacement $48,375.00 $48,375




Non-Operating and Capital Projects RFA Awards FY24

Total Recommended

Agency Awarded Project Name/Program Name Awarded Awarded Project Purchases Details Awarded

Remodel of existing structure - $160,688.00
Install sunshade for play area - $27,600.00

Sidewalk expansion to play area - $8,000.00
Learning Empowered, Inc. LE Baby House / Triangles Fence install and playground area expanded - $4,000.00 $200,000

2 Awning-$14,200.00

Remove Fencing Enclosure -$1,500.00
Landscaping-$12,000.00

Patio Swing-$261.00

Nature to Play Planter-$409.95

Nature to play Workbench-$999.95

Tot Tree-$4,442.00

Nature Bowl-$1,215.00

Water Maze-$1,298.00

Recycled Plastic Picnic Table-$1,285.00

2 Furniture Secure Mounting Hardware-$56.00
3 Adirondack Chair-$855.00

Recycled Plastic Bench-$750.00

Trash Can-$585.00

Outdoor Family Sensory Garden / 2 Outdoor Mats-$248.00

Operation Par, Inc.-Project 1 Motivating New Parents 2 Outdoor Mats -$244.00 $40,349
Stove-$14,995.00

V14 Windows-$18,502.97
V10 Windows-$19,985.17
V7 Windows-$17,911.71
V3 Windows-$17,956.87
V1 Windows-$21,580.38
V10 Flooring-$10,600.00
PVDC and Village/ PAR Village Village Gate-$3,792.07
Operation Par, Inc.-Project 2 Development Center Cameras PVDC-$20,055.00 $145,380




Agency Awarded

Non-Operating and Capital Projects RFA Awards FY24

Total Recommended

Preserve Vision Florida, Inc.-

Project Name/Program Name Awarded

High Tech Vision Screening Equipment /

Awarded Project Purchases Details

4 SPOT Autorefractor with case, printer, and 5-year warranty - $33,580.00

2 Optec 5000 screening machines with carrying case - $5,490.00

2 Optec 5000 screening machines with carry case - $5,490.00

4 Optec 5000 rolling cases - $1,768.00

4 HP laptops for processing screening results, data (one for screening van) -
$3,227.04

Brother L-2395DW Series Compact Monochrome All-in-One Laser Printer - $219.99

Awarded

Project 1 Seeing Our Bright Future 3 Duplex Monochrome printers - $359.94 $44,645
Ford Transit 250 Van with High Roof - $63,184.00
Vision Screening Customization - $28,000.00

Preserve Vision Florida, Inc.- Vision Screening Van / Seeing Our Bright |Dealer Doc, Fees for battery, tire, PTA - $1,503.50

Project 2 Future Electronic filing fee, license, lemon law - $601.00 $93,289
10 Laptops-$6,199.90
20 Computer monitors-$2,375.80
1 Printer/Copier-$4,300.00
2 Data Report Customizations-$1,500.00

Seniors in Service of Tampa Bay, [Technology Upgrade / Foster 1 Donor Management System-$13,688.00

Inc. Grandparent Program Website Audit and Re-Design-$5,500.00 $33,564




Non-Operating and Capital Projects RFA Awards FY24

Total Recommended

Agency Awarded Project Name/Program Name Awarded Awarded Project Purchases Details Awarded

60 CaseWorthy Professional Hours - $9,900.00

4 Sophos APX530 - $3,830.32

2 Sophos APX320 - $2,487.16

6 CS210-48FP Sophos Switch - 48 port - $31,122.00

2 CS210-24FP Sophos Switch - 24 Port - $5,850.00

40 Central Intercept X Advanced with XDR - $4,875.60

40 Central Device Encryption - $1,094.80

40 Dell Latitude 7440 - $66,140.80

30 Dell Wired Keyboard and Mouse - KM300C - $902.40

2 Dell Mobile Computing Cart Unmanaged CMPCT36 - $4,023.56

25 Dell Wired Stereo Headset - WH3022 - $1,112.50

25 Dell Thunderbolt 4 Doc - WD22TB4 - $5,666.50

60 Dell USB-C Hub Monitor - P2422HE, 60.5cm (23.8") - $16,279.20
70 Kensington MagPro 24" (16.9) Monitor Privacy Screen - $8,217.30
25 Kensington N17 Combination Cable Lock for Dell Devices - $611.75
10 Dell 24 Video Conferencing Monitor - C2423H, 60.47 cm (23.8") - $2,251.20
6 OptiPlex Micro (7010) - $5,700.00

6 Dell Wired Keyboard and Mouse - KM300C - $1,082.88

6 APC Back-UPS 600VA UPS Battery Backup (BE600M1) - $518.70

6 Dell 19 Monitor - $905.76

6 Eastwindows Argo PC Workstation - $1,099.68

46 Adobe Acrobat - $24,794.00

1 Samsung 50 inch - $407.28

1 TV Wall Mount - $198.82

Society of St. Vincent de Paul Technology Enhancement for Client 1 Logitech MeetUp 4K Conferencing Camera - $719.99

South Pinellas, Inc. Success / Bridging Families 1 Logitech TV Mount XL - $123.17 $199,916

Elevator Upgrade - $27,438.18
4010 Central Door - $7,685.00
Suncoast Center, Inc.-Project 2 ADA Friendly Access / Family Services 2188 58th St Door - $19,285.00 $54,409




Non-Operating and Capital Projects RFA Awards FY24

Total Recommended

Agency Awarded

The Shirley Proctor Puller

Project Name/Program Name Awarded

Educational Technology Enhancement /

Awarded Project Purchases Details

9 75" LG Flat Panel TVs - $6,750.00

9 Full Motion Mounting Brackets - $450.00
9 TV Mounting & Installation - $2,691.00

9 Power cord covers & labor - $450.00

42 Lenovo Chromebook 3 14" - $8,987.00

Awarded

Foundation, Inc.-Project 1 MASTR Kids 1 18 Bay Heavy-Duty Metal Mobile Charging and Storage Cart - $400.00 $17,755
Web Design - $30,500.00
1 AccessiBe ADA Plugin (Year 1) - $425.00
The Shirley Proctor Puller 1 Elementor (Theme Plugin, Year 1) - $59.00
Foundation, Inc.-Project 2 Website Redesign / MASTR Kids Estimate for Year 1 Plugin license costs - $200.00 $28,066
Fresh Food Distribution in Pinellas
County / Food Support for Children and
The St. Petersburg Free Clinic, Inc. [Families MV607 26' Refrigerated Van - $176,941.00 $176,941
Young Men's Christian Association Advanced Livescan Fingerprinting and Background Screening machine and
of Suncoast, Inc.-Project 1 Livescan Equipment / Promise Time software - $12,140.00 $12,140
72 VHF/UHF Conventional Portable Radios - $22,320.00
Young Men's Christian Association 6 unit charging stations - $3,240.00
of Suncoast, Inc.-Project 2 Two Way Radio System / Promise Time |72 FCC Licensed Service - S0, no additional cost in quote $25,560
Total $2,579,710




	Notice of Intent To Award
	Non-Operating and Capital Projects RFA Awards FY24

